N-1
NEMA 4X 304 Stainless
SteEl SlopE Top Enclosures
2 Door Free Standing Enclosures for
Washdown and Corrosive Applications
SCE-2DST
Series
l 0.104" Thick 304 Stainless Steel

in Food and
Beverage
Industries
N
E
n
c
lo
su
re
s
N-2
	To Order
		  Height	 Width 	De pth 	 Wt.		  Height	 Width
	 Model NO.	 A (inch)	 B (inch)	 C (inch)	 kg (lb)	 Model No.	D  (inch)	 E (inch)
	 SCE-60EL4812SSST	 60	 48	 12	 235 (519)	 SCE-60P48	 56	 44
	 SCE-60EL4818SSST	 60	 48	 18	 238 (525)	 SCE-60P48	 56	 44
	 SCE-60EL6012SSST	 60	 60	 12	 259 (571)	 SCE-60P60	 56	 56
	 SCE-60EL6018SSST	 60	 60	 18	 273 (602)	 SCE-60P60	 56	 56
	 SCE-72EL6012SSST	 72	 60	 12	 294 (649)	 SCE-72P60	 68	 56
	 SCE-72EL6018SSST	 72	 60	 18	 309 (682)	 SCE-72P60	 68	 56
	 SCE-72EL7212SSST	 72	 72	 12	 336 (740)	 SCE-72P72	 68	 68
	 SCE-72EL7218SSST	 72	 72	 18	 355 (783)	 SCE-72P72	 68 	 68
	 SCE-72EL7224SSST	 72	 72	 24	 408 (904)	 SCE-72P72	 68	 68
	 Model No.	Desc ription
	 SCE-60P48GALV	 Galvanized sub-panel for 60 x 48" enclosure
	 SCE-60P60GALV	 Galvanized sub-panel for 60 x 60" enclosure
	 SCE-72P60GALV	 Galvanized sub-panel for 72 x 60" enclosure
	 SCE-72P72GALV	 Galvanized sub-panel for 72 x 72" enclosure
Ordering Example: SCE-60EL4812SSST, 304 stainless steel slope top free standing enclosure 60 x 48 x 12", and SCE-60P48, sub-panel.
SCE-72EL7224SSST, 304 stainless steel slope top wall mount enclosure 72 x 72 x 24", SCE-72P72GALV, galvanized sub-panel.
ACCESSORIES
E